CH \$65.00 42126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM557404

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ETORO GROUP LTD.		08/20/2019	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETORO LTD
Street Address:	30 Sheshet Haymim Street
City:	Bnei Brak
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4212679	COPYTRADER				
Registration Number:	3426136	ETORO				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn S. Lederman

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ETORO0154A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn S. Lederman
SIGNATURE:	/rlederman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=etoro assignment#page1.tif

source=U.S. ETORO ANNEX A#page1.tif

source=U.S. ETORO ANNEX A#page2.tif

source=U.S. ETORO ANNEX A#page3.tif source=U.S. ETORO ANNEX A#page4.tif source=U.S. ETORO ANNEX A#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective January 1, 2015 and on the filing date of each trademark listed in Annex A described more particularly below, by and between eToro Group Ltd., a limited company organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands ("Assignor"), and eToro Ltd, a limited liability company organized and registered under the laws of the State of Israel, a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal offices at 281 Waterfront Drive, Road Town, Tortola 1110, Virgin Islands, is the owner of Trademark Applications and Registrations attached in Annex A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at 30 Sheshet Haymim Street, Bnei Brak, Israel, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Marks as of the filing date of each Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, pending trademark applications, registrations and future registrations thereof.

eroro Gro	up Lta.
Assignor	
Ву:	Shalom Berkonitz
Name:	Shalom Berkovitz
Title:	CF0
Date:	August 20, 2019
	2019
eToro Ltd	
Assignee	
Ву:	Docusigned by:
Name:	
Title:	VP Finance
Date:	August 20,

Trademark App. No. Reg. No. Reg. Date

ANNEX A eToro Group Ltd. Global Trademarks

Page 1 of **5**

Country Trademark App. No. Reg. No. Reg. Date Page 2 of 5

ANNEX A eToro Group Ltd. Global Trademarks

Country Trademark App. No. Reg. No. Reg. Date

ANNEX A eToro Group Ltd. Global Trademarks

Page **3** of **5**

ANNEX A eToro Group Ltd. Global Trademarks

		United States	United States				Country
		eToro	CopyTrader				Trademark
		77264982	85400847				App. No.
		3426136					Reg. No.
		13-May-2008	25-Sep-2012				Reg. Date

Page **4** of **5**

ANNEX A eToro Group Ltd. Global Trademarks

Country Trademark App. No. Reg. No. Reg. Date

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 01/14/2020